

STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

One-Hundred and Fifth Regular Session

TUESDAY, February 23, 2021

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

February 23, 2021

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Assembly Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 45** offered by Representative Macco.

REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

Assembly Bill 104

- 1. Page 11, line 8: before "Stats.," insert "2019".
- 2. Page 16, line 13: delete "first applies" and substitute "and, notwithstanding SECTION 41 (1) of this act, s. DCF 150.03 (7), Wis. Admin. Code (as it applies to the reference to s. 767.531) first apply".

COMMUNICATIONS

State of Wisconsin Legislative Reference Bureau Madison

Date: February 22, 2021

To: Assembly Chief Clerk's Office

From: Jill Kauffman, Senior Legislative Editor

Subject: Rules published in the February, 2021 Wisconsin

Administrative Register, No. 782.

The following rule has been published:

Clearinghouse Rule 17-046 effective 6-29-2021

February 23, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 74, relating to labeling a food product as a type of milk and granting rule-making authority.

Sincerely, JAMES EDMING State Representative 87th Assembly District Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 17, relating to various changes to the worker's compensation law.

Please add my name as a co-sponsor of Senate Bill 11, relating to various changes to the worker's compensation law.

Sincerely,
DON VRUWINK
State Representative
43rd Assembly District

February 23, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

Please add my name as a co-author of Assembly Bill 55, relating to incorporating the Holocaust and other genocides into the state model social studies standards and requiring instruction on the Holocaust and other genocides.

Sincerely, SCOTT ALLEN State Representative 97th Assembly District

February 23, 2021

Kay Inabnet Assistant Assembly Chief Clerk 17 West Main Street, Suite 401 Madison, WI 53703

Dear Assistant Chief Clerk Inabnet:

Please find below a list of votes I would have cast had I been present for session on Tuesday, February 16, 2021 for you to record in the Assembly Journal.

The question was: Shall Assembly Amendment 1 to Assembly Substitute Amendment 3 to Assembly Bill 2 be laid on the table? No

The question was: Shall Assembly Amendment 2 to Assembly Substitute Amendment 3 to Assembly Bill 2 be laid on the table? No

The question was: Shall Assembly Substitute Amendment 4 to Assembly Bill 2 be laid on the table? No

The question was: Shall Assembly Amendment 3 to Assembly Substitute Amendment 3 to Assembly Bill 2 be adopted? Yes

The question was: Shall Assembly Substitute Amendment 3 to Assembly Bill 2 be adopted? Yes

The question was: Shall Assembly Bill 2 be ordered engrossed and read a third time? Yes

The questions was Assembly Bill 2 having been read three times, shall the bill be passed? Yes

The question was: Assembly Bill 3 having been read three times, shall the bill be passed? Yes

The question was: Senate Bill 25 having been read three times, shall the bill be concurred in? Yes

The question was: Shall Senate Bill 27 be ordered to a third reading? Yes

The question was: Senate Bill 27 having been read three times, shall the bill be concurred in? Yes

The question was: Shall Senate Bill 62 be ordered to a third reading? Yes

The question was: Senate Bill 62 having been read three times, shall the bill be concurred in? Yes

The question was: Shall Assembly Resolution 10 be adopted? Yes

The question was: Shall Assembly Joint Resolution 6 be adopted? Yes

Thank you for your assistance with this request. As always, please reach out to me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

GARY HEBL

State Representative

46th Assembly District